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                     Local Deep End: Contact List 
 

 

 

 

The Annie E. Casey Foundation –  

Deep End Team 

 

Danielle Lipow 

Senior Associate/Manager – Deep End 

Juvenile Justice Strategy Group 

Annie E. Casey Foundation 

701 St Paul Street 

Baltimore, MD 21201 

(410)-547-3672 

dlipow@aecf.org  

 

Steve Bishop 

Senior Associate/Manager – Probation Transformation 

Juvenile Justice Strategy Group 

Annie E. Casey Foundation 

701 St Paul Street 

Baltimore, MD 21201 

(410)-547-3690 

sbishop@aecf.org  

 

Opal West 

Program Associate 

Juvenile Justice Strategy Group 

Annie E. Casey Foundation 

701 St Paul Street 

Baltimore, MD 21201 

410-223-3327 

owest@aecf.org 

 

Deep End Team Leaders 
 

Yumari Martinez 

Deep End Team Leader for MN 

(646) 299-9905 

yumari.martinez@gmail.com  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Scott MacDonald 

Deep End & JDAI Team Leader for OH 

AECF Technical Assistance Provider 

(831) 713-9696 

scott@justsolve.net  

 

Annie Salsich 

Deep End Team Leader for Bernalillo, Marion, 

NJ/Camden, St. Louis City 

(413) 727-3203-office 

(646) 339-3858-cell 

salsichannie@gmail.com  

 

JDAI Team Leaders in Deep End Sites  

 

Lisa Macaluso 

JDAI Team Leader for NJ & IN 

(609) 752-5288 

mac0811@msn.com  

 

James Payne 

JDAI Team Leader for MO 

(404) 254-1150 
japaynellc@gmail.com  
 
Earl Ross 

JDAI Team Leader for MN  

W. Haywood Burns Institute 

(612) 386-5118 
earl@culturebrokers.com  

 

Stephanie Vetter 

JDAI Team Leader for WA 

SJ Vetter Consulting 

(503) 358-5707 
stephaniejvetter@gmail.com 
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Advisors & Technical Assistance Providers 
 

Ruben Austria  

Executive Director 

Community Connections for Youth, Inc. 

(917) 748-8729 

ruben@cc-fy.org  

 

Tshaka Barrows  

Executive Director  

W. Haywood Burns Institute 

(415) 321-4100  

tbarrows@burnsinstitute.org  

 

Grace Bauer 

Justice for Families 

Executive Director 

(443) 418-5201 

grace@justice4families.org  

 

James Bell 

President 

W. Haywood Burns Institute 

(415) 321-4100  

jbell@burnsinstitute.org  

 

Michael Belton 

President 

Michael Belton Consulting 

(612) 961-8598 

MKBeltonConsulting@gmail.com   

 

Stuart Berry 

(740) 272-3892 

stumberry@earthlink.net 

 

Kevin Bethel 

Senior Policy Advisor/Philadelphia Deputy Police 

Commissioner (Retired) 

Stoneleigh Foundation 

(215) 964-0181 

kevinbethelinc@gmail.com   

 

 

 

 

John Cookus 

Professor/Consultant 

Indiana University of Pennsylvania 

(717) 350-8059 

j.m.cookus@iup.edu   

 

Shaena Fazal 

National Policy Director 

Youth Advocate Programs (YAP) 

(202) 594-6893 

sfazal@yapinc.org  

 

Albino Garcia 

Executive Director 

La Plazita 

(505) 203-2794 

albinogarciajr@gmail.com 

 

Naomi Goldstein, Ph.D. 

Professor 

Drexel University 

(267) 979-6445 

Naomi.Goldstein@drexel.edu  

 

Titilola Harley 

Chief Executive Officer 

Harley Consulting Group  

tharley@harleyconsultinggroup.com  

 

Barry Holman 

Chief Executive Officer 

BH Consulting 

(202) 674-1853 
barryrholman@gmail.com   

 

Erin Manske 

Analyst 

Big Picture Research and Consulting  

(608) 235-7319 

emanske@bprac.com  
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Gina Peralta 

Director of Site Management 

W. Haywood Burns Institute 

(415) 321-4100 

gperalta@burnsinstitute.org  

 

Jesse Russell, PhD 

President 

Big Picture Research and Consulting 

jrussell@bprac.com 

 

Mary Ann Scali 

National Juvenile Defender Center 

Executive Director 

1350 Connecticut Ave NW # 30 

Washington, DC 20036 

(202) 452-0010 

mscali@njdc.info  

 

Chris Scharenbroch 

Associate Director of Research Analytics 

National Council on Crime & Delinquency 

426 S. Yellowstone Drive, Suite 250 

Madison, WI 53719 

(800) 306-6223 

chriss@nccdglobal.org  

 

Maranda Witherspoon Richardson  

Principal & CEO  

MWR Coaching and Consulting 

(314) 690-1519  

maranda@mwrconsultingservices.com  

 

The Annie E. Casey Foundation – 

Juvenile Justice Staff 
 

Carol Abrams 

Senior Communications Associate 

The Annie E. Casey Foundation 

701 St Paul Street 

Baltimore, Maryland 21202 

(703) 566-3314 
cabrams@aecf.org  
 

 

Nate Balis 

Director, Juvenile Justice Strategy Group 

Annie E. Casey Foundation 

701 St Paul Street 

Baltimore, MD 21201 

(410)-547-3645 

nbalis@aecf.org  

 

Steve Bishop 

Senior Associate, Juvenile Justice Strategy Group 

Annie E. Casey Foundation 

701 St Paul Street 

Baltimore, MD 21201 

(410)-547-3690 

sbishop@aecf.org  

 

David Brown 

Senior Associate, Juvenile Justice Strategy Group 

Annie E. Casey Foundation 

701 St Paul Street 

Baltimore, MD 21201 

(410)-547-3626 

dbrown@aecf.org  

 

Zainab Farhat 

Program Associate, Juvenile Justice Strategy Group  

The Annie E. Casey Foundation 

701 St Paul Street 

Baltimore, Maryland 21201 

(410) 223-3330  
zfarhat@aecf.org  
 

Lisa Harrison 

Administrative Assistant 

Juvenile Justice Strategy Group 

Annie E. Casey Foundation 

701 St Paul Street 

Baltimore, MD 21201 

(410) 547- 3647 

lharrison@aecf.org  
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The Annie E. Casey Foundation Cont’d 

 

Danielle Lipow 

Senior Associate, Juvenile Justice Strategy Group 

Annie E. Casey Foundation 

701 St Paul Street 

Baltimore, MD 21201 

(410)-547-3672 

dlipow@aecf.org  

 

Jaquita Monroe 
Senior Associate, Juvenile Justice Strategy Group 

Annie E. Casey Foundation 

701 St Paul Street 

Baltimore, MD 21201 

(410)-223-3315 

jmonroe@aecf.org  

 

Gail D. Mumford 

Senior Associate, Juvenile Justice Strategy Group 

Annie E. Casey Foundation 

701 St Paul Street 

Baltimore, MD 21201 

(410)-547-3680 

gmumford@aecf.org  

 

Jeffrey Poirier, PhD 

Senior Research Associate 

The Annie E. Casey Foundation 

701 St Paul Street 

Baltimore, Maryland 21201 

jpoirier@aecf.org  
 

Liane Rozzell 

Senior Policy Associate, External Affairs 

Annie E. Casey Foundation 

701 St Paul Street 

Baltimore, MD 21201 

(410)-547-3692 

lrozzell@aecf.org  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tiffinie Sellers 

Administrative Assistant 

Juvenile Justice Strategy Group  

The Annie E. Casey Foundation 

701 St Paul Street 

Baltimore, Maryland 21202 

(410) 949-1940 

tsellers@aecf.org  

 

Tanya Washington 

Senior Associate, Juvenile Justice Strategy Group  

The Annie E. Casey Foundation 

701 St Paul Street 

Baltimore, Maryland 21202 

(410) 547-3644 

twashington@aecf.org 

 

Opal West 

Program Associate, Juvenile Justice Strategy Group 

Annie E. Casey Foundation 

701 St Paul Street 

Baltimore, MD 21201 

410-223-3327 

owest@aecf.org 

 

Tom Woods 

Senior Associate, Juvenile Justice Strategy Group 

Annie E. Casey Foundation 

701 St Paul Street 

Baltimore, MD 21201 

(410)-547-3653 

twoods@aecf.org  
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